
WIAA RECOGNIZED OFFICIALS ASSOCIATIONS (Updated 11/16/20)
3 Arrowhead Officials Association

Kevin Hanusa
1332 19th St. - Cameron, WI  54822
715-790-6080 kevinhanusa77@gmail.com
BA - BK - FB- SB - VB

4 Badger All-Sport Officials Association
Richard Hebert
6590 187th St. - Chippewa Falls, WI 54729-2560
715-723-0051  dhebert@chippewafalls-wi.gov
BA - BK - FB - SB - VB - WR

500 Badger State Track Officials Association
Robert Kern
3275 N. 50th St. - Milwaukee, WI  53216
414-628-6718    kernro@yahoo.com
TF, CC

951 Bay Area Soccer Referee Unit
Dennis Allie
460 Wilcox Ct. - De Pere, WI  54115
989-205-3759   dennisallie@yahoo.com

989 Bay-Shore Valley Swim Official’s Association
Chuck Heidner
2971 Durham Rd.
Green Bay, WI 54311
920-450-2690.  murphyneidner@aol.com

5 Calumet County Officials Association
Barry Scholz
2303 Mary Ave.
New Holstein, WI 53061
920-898-5463   barry.scholz2018@gmail.com
BA - BK - FB - SB

953 Central WI  Hockey Officials Assn.
Jim T. Brown
1505 Golden Meadow St. - Wausau, WI  54401
715-841-6238    brownie16@charter.net

7 Central WI Officials Association
Tony Hollander
3407 Ridgewood Dr., Wausau, WI  54401
715-574-2013  cwoapresident@yahoo.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - SR

943 Central WI Wrestling Officials Association
Dan Parlier
702 Butternut St. - Marathon, WI  54448-9383
715-573-3273     danparharley@gmail.com

9 Chequamegon Bay Officials Association
Steve Eder
11 Number 4 Road  - Montreal, WI  54550
715-561-5615  eder@hurley.k12.wi.us
BA - BK - SB - VB

13 Coulee Region Officials Association
Bruce Kaiser
406 15th Avenue North - Onalaska, WI  54650
608-780-5254    bkaiser172@aol.com
website: www.croarefs.webs.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - SR - VB - WR

15 Dane County Hockey Officials Association
Ryan Schroder
5519 Leanne Lane - McFarland, WI  53558
715-297-0657  hockeyref8@gmail.com
website - www.dchoa.org

20 East Central Hockey Officials Association
David King
6229 W. Lyngass Rd.  - Winneconne, WI  54986
920-205-6748  dkreferee@hotmail.com

952 Fond du Lac Area Volleyball Officials Assn.
Peter Sorensen
281 E Merrill Ave. - Fond du Lac, WI 54935-3664
920-923-0657
fondypete1@gmail.com

1000 Fox Cities Officials Association
Bob Fletcher
1400 N. McCarthy Road., Apt. 2 - Appleton, WI 54913
920-450-1476  bfletcher3123@gmail.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - SR - VB - WR

503 Fox Cities Soccer Referee Unit
Mike Jones
1611 Pond View Ct. - Neenah, WI  54956
920-209-7899 or uncmj@yahoo.com

995 Fox Cities Wrestling Officials Association
Pat DeBruin
3536 N Windward Lane
Appleton, Wi 54911
920-973-3417  debruinp77@gmail.com

996 Great Lakes Officials Association
Craig Ebel
831 Holdridge  Winthrop Harbor, IL  60096
847-877-3947  gloa@quixnet.net 
BA- FB-SB-WR

25 Green Bay Officials Association
Tom Senecal
P.O. Box 11904 - Green Bay, WI 54307-1904
920-434-2314  920-371-3290  
tsenecal@gtasafe.com      www.gboa.org
BA - BK - FB - SB - VB

27 Indianhead Athletic Officials Association
Chris Lokken
22851 W. Princeton Ave. - Eau Claire, WI  54703
715-833-1531, 715-225-3456
lokkz@charter.net
Website: indianheadofficials.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - SR - TR - VB - WR

971 Lake Country Officials Association
Erich Uebersohn
W334N6882 Stone Bank Rd-Oconomowoc, WI  53066
ewuebersohn@aol.com

974 Lake Superior Soccer Referees Assn.
Gerald Willanpa
9409 Seaver Ave. - Duluth, MN  55808
218-310-2250  sillanpa@yahoo.com

31 Lake Superior Volleyball Association
Brad Beckman
1805 N. 16th St. - Superior, WI 54880-2524
715-395-0230  brad.beckman@co.saint-croix.wi.us

33 Lakeland Officials Association
Bob Lunowa
P.O. Box 4
Waukesha, WI 53187
414-690-1804 lakelandofficialsassociation@gmail.com
Website:  lakelandofficialsassocation.com
BA - BK - FB - SB

35 Lakeshore Officials Association
Thomas Rusch
1026 Wilson St. - Plymouth, WI 5307
920-892-4864, 920-698-2400
rusch@lutheranhigh.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - SR - VB

36 Madison Area Soccer Referee Unit
Scott Irwin
719 Harvard Dr. - Janesville, WI  53548-2731
608-217-9586  irwinss1@gmail.com

37 Manitowoc County Sports Officials Association
Keith Bonde
2630 Goodwin Road.. - Manitowoc, WI  54220 
920-973-3470 kbonde@att.net
Website:  www.manitowoccountysportsofficials.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - VB

39 M & O County Officials Assn.
Al Mathy
305 Williams St. - Marinette, WI 54143
(715) 735-5212 amathy@new.rr.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - SW - VB - WR

43 Metro Swimming Officials Association
Bruce Barbee
W281N7060 Huntington Ct. S. - Hartland, WI  53029
414-861-2629
brucebarbee@gmail.com

45 Midwest Minority Basketball Officials Association
Pam Alexander
3177 N 55th - Milwaukee, WI 53216
414-749-7477
alexapa07@yahoo.com

46 Milwaukee Area Volleyball Officials Association
Mark Gondek
2546 South Lenox St. - Milwaukee, WI 53207-1847
414-481-1105  gondekm@aol.com

47 Milwaukee Officials Association
Jack Fleming
12910 W. Scarborough Dr. - New Berlin, WI  53151
262-782-2029  414-416-6884  
fleming9@aol.com   www.milwaukeeofficials.com
BK - FB

49 Milwaukee Wrestling Officials Association
Michael Arendt
3716 E. Rosemont Ct. - Oak Creek, WI  53154
920-676-1144    mfarendt@yahoo.com  

51 Mississippi Valley Officials Association
Wayne Gates
S404 Valley View Estates Ln - Coon Valley, WI 54623
608- 637-3805
BA - BK - FB - SB - WR

201 N.E.W. Track & Field Officials Association
Jerry Feldhausen
1524 Biemeret St. - Green Bay, WI  54302
920-497-2189 or 920-227-7573  feldrun@gmail.com
CC - TR

973 North Central Soccer Referee Unit
Vernon Schroth
3313 Linwood Springs. - Stevens Point, WI  54481
vschroth@hotmail.com
715-341-7528   715-498-0887 

1004 North Central Officials Association
Ross Hackbarth
N2875 Whispering Pines Lane
Medford, WI 54451
hackbro@medford.k12.wi.us
715-65-2104
BK

53 Northeastern Officials Association
Ronald Anschuetz
1750 Linden St. - Grafton, WI 53024-2109
262-377-7367  rcanschuetz@sbcglobal.net
BK - FB - SR

57 Northwest WI Officials Association
Jim Beistle
P. O. Box 234 - Centuria, WI 54824-0234
715- 646-2408    jbeistle@lakeland.ws
BA - BK - FB - SB - VB

1003 Northwest Wrestling Officials Association
Steve Schutte
N6857 410th St. - Menomonie, WI  54751
715-235-7965    steshtr@aol.com

972 Northwoods Soccer Officials Organization
Rob Hom
1517 Sandstone Circle
Eagle River, WI  54521
15-891-3027    romhom@gmail.com

65 Pierce-St. Croix Officials Association
Nate McNaughton
83 Birch Ct. - Somerset, WI  54025
715-505-7635 mcnaughtonn@gmail.com
www.pscrefs.net
BA - BK - FB 

203 Quad Counties Officials Association
Dennis Baumann
104 Lorraine Ct. - Ridgeway, WI  53582
608-924-3308 dbaumann@draschools.org
BA, BK, FB, SB, VB, WR

67 Racine Lakeshore Officials Association
Rocco LaMarcchia
4328 29th St - Kenosha, WI  53144
262-705-1520   rocco_lamacchia@yahoo.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - SR - SW - VB - WR

1002 Rock River Certified Officials Association
Brent Yaeggi
N9663 Boje Ct. - Watertown, WI  53098
920-988-9615    b.yaeggi@rrfac.com
BA, BK, FB, SB, VB

714 Scenic Central Officials Association
Ken Kaczmarowski
1802 Jessica Lane - Reedsburg, WI  53959
608-393-9228, 608-524-6329 kkacz@rucls.net
BA, BK, FB, SB, VB

(Number to left of each Association name is that Association’s ID number. Use when completing license application.)



961 Seaway Hockey Officials Association
Nick Biondich
3995 La Vaque Rd.
Hermantown, MN  55811
218-591-4077 nickbiondich@yahoo.com

724 Shawano Area Officials Association
Thomas Cotter
811 E. Robin Lane - Shawano, WI 54166-3555
715-524-2748   tdcotter@shawanonet.net
BA - BK - SB - VB

73 South Central Officials Association
James Phillips
N9160 Biggan Lane - Watertown, WI  53094
920-988-4815   jrphillips4815@gmail.com
BA - BK - FB - SR - SO, VB

990 South Central WI Soccer Referee Assocation, LLC
Ned Timmel
3482 Oakland Lane - Oshkosh, WI  54902
800-810-6537       ntimmel@nis-sif.com

505 Southern Wisconsin Volleyball Officials Association
Cynthia Lymburner
1300 Main St, #114
Cross Plains, WI  52528
608-577-7035   cyndea29@gmail.com

79 South Shore Officials Association
David Thiel
888 South Main St
Fond du Lac, WI 54935
920-929-2413  david.thiel@associatedbank.com
BA - BK - FB - SB

997 Southeast Wis. Softball Association
Chris Bormann
10315 W, Greenfield Ave. Lot 638
West Allis, WI  53214
414-559-4343  bormac_00@yahoo.com

745 Southeastern WI HS Soccer Referees Unit
Mark Herdeman
6870 Beck Lane - West Bend, WI  53090
262-689-4708   414-815-4419
mark.herdeman@gmail.com

75 Southern WI Officials Association
Greg Blum
5210 Forge Dr.
Madison, Wi 53716
coachblum@sbcglobal.net
BK - FB

502 Southern WI Soccer Referee Unit
Barret Britt
P.O. Box 159 - Darien, WI  53114
262-374-1336  bcbritt@gmail.com

77 Southern WI Swimming Officials Association
David W. Kammel
6022 Hammersley Rd. - Madison, WI  53711
608-274-3274     608-212-9901 
dwkammel@wisc.edu

942 Southern WI Wrestling Officials Association
Ralph Lobner
7376 Morrisonville Rd
DeForest, WI 53532
(608) 438-7144 ralph.lobner@wisconsin.gov

205 Stateline Officials Association
Michael Pfeil
78 Campion Dr. - Evansville, WI  53536
608-290-6544    33pfeil123@gmail.com
Website:  statelineofficials.org

999 The Right Call Officials Association
Ralph Sirmons
3068 Castleton Crossing - Sun Prairie, WI  53590
608-217-4735 or rsirmons26@gmail.com
BK, FB

82 Tri State Officials Association
Pat Milinovich
P.O. Box 161377 - Duluth, MN  55816-1377
218-624-9993  218-279-4207 
milinovich@yahoo.com
BA - FB - SB 

83 Tri-County Officials Assn of Southeastern Wis., Inc.
Tim Lotzer
702 Aber Dr.
Waterford, WI 53185
262-210-0107 no1ffan@hotmail.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - SR - VB - WR

61 U.P. North Officiating Association 
Ed Schaub
P.O. Box 1274 - Minocqua, WI  54548
715-356-9454   715-892-1599, ejschaub@hotmail.com
BK - SB - VB

206 Vacationland Officials Association
Tom Steward
150 Kellie Marie Ct. - Reedsburg, WI  53959      
608-487-2806   steward.thomasj@gmail.com
FB - BK

981 Wausau Umpires Association
Thom Hack
330 N. 12th Ave. - Wausau, WI  54401
715-370-6740    dontbalk@gmail.com
BA - SB

89 West Central WI Officials Association
Mark Johnson
225 N. Glendale Ave. - Tomah WI  54660
608-372-2717  fuzzyintomah@hotmail.com
BA - BK - FB - VB

501 Wisconsin Basketball Officials Association
Ken Koester
7720 Stickney Ave., - Wauwatosa, WI  53213
414-745-6702  kkoester@referee.com

994 Western Wisconsin Wrestling Officials Association
Scott Brookman
17800 County Hwy N - Tomah, WI 54660
608-372-4327, 608-343-5340
brookman@centurylink.net

993 Wisconsin High School Gymnastics Association
Karen Kuhlmann
509 South Main St
Holmen, WI 54636
kohkar@holmen.k12.wi.us  608-385-7353

90 Wisconsin High School Volleyball Officials Assn.
Jim Hochevar
W275 N8333 Lake Five Rd. - Hartland, WI  53029
414-801-4189    james.hochevar@gmail.com

91 Wisconsin Hockey Officials Association
Tim Richter
819 Sundance Dr.
Verona, WI 53593
608-215-4257   ric@wihoa.org
website:  www.wihoa.org 

97 Wisconsin Basketball Scorers and Timers Association
Daniel Wildt
6220 South 39th St. - Greenfield, WI  53221-4522
414-423-0454  dwidt@wi.rr.com

506 Wisconsin River Officials Association
Brian Kenney
W14577 Fairway Ln.
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965
608-448-9034   briankenney98@gmail.com
BK - FB
Website:  https://tinyurl.com/wiscriver

984 Wisconsin Soccer Referee Unit
Joe Podoba
1505 Meadowbrook Blvd. - Racine, WI  53405
262-412-5701 josephpodoba@yahoo.com

988 Wisconsin State Officials Association
Tom Rusch
1026 Wilson St.  - Plymouth, WI  53083
920-892-4864    920-452-332 rusch@lutheranhigh.com

1001 Wisconsin Track Officials Association
Dennis Meyer
210 South Moreland Blvd.
Waukesha, WI 53188-4908
414-531-1903.  wistoa@gmail.com 
TF, CC

99 Wisconsin Umpires Association
Kevin Grossoehme
3535 S. Auston - Milwaukee, WI  53207
414-744-8107, 414-881-7799
kevin_grossoehme@yahoo.com
BA - SB

941 Wisconsin Valley Officials Association
Arden Geisler
2070 5th Street South  - Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494
715-421-2575   ageisler@tznet.com
BA - BK - FB - SB - VB

101 X-Cel Wrestling Officials Association
Kevin Guilette
7125 County Rd. J - Forestville, WI 54213-9796
920-856-6979   920-493-6820 
kevin@countrywide-construction.com

103 Yellow Thunder Officials Association
Randy Koehn
115 Greenview Dr.  - Columbus, WI  53925
920-296-4333    ytoakoehn@charter.net
BA - BK - FB - SB - VB

(Number to left of each Association name is that Association’s ID number. Use when completing license application.)


